- 1 HR298
- 2 128748-1
- 3 By Representatives Bridges and Laird
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 06-APR-11

1	128748-1:n:04/05/2011:JMW/jmw LRS2011-2058
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	RECOGNIZING CALVARY FAMILY LIFE AND WORSHIP CENTER
9	ON ITS 40TH ANNIVERSARY.
10	
11	WHEREAS, commendations and congratulations are
12	herein extended to the Calvary Family Life and Worship Center
13	in Valley, Alabama, in recognition of celebrating its 40th
14	Anniversary on May 21, 2011; and
15	WHEREAS, Calvary Family Life and Worship Center was
16	established on May 2, 1971; and
17	WHEREAS, over the span of four decades, membership
18	has grown from eight to more than 200 members; and
19	WHEREAS, Reverend Gary Cotney and his wife, Laverne
20	helped to found the church and have ministered faithfully to
21	the members since its inception; and
22	WHEREAS, through the years, Calvary Family Life and
23	Worship Center has been a source of spiritual strength to the
24	Valley community; now therefore,
25	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
26	THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That we honor and commend Calvary
27	Family Life and Worship Center in Valley, Alabama, and, by

- 1 copy of this resolution on the occasion of celebrating its
- 2 40th Anniversary, we convey our heartiest congratulations and
- 3 best wishes for the future.